

# DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

The manufacturer declares on its sole responsibility that the product model

## NG-11

TEGA® Nitrile Exam Gloves

meets the provisions in Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 of October 27<sup>th</sup> 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (as amended), and Regulation (EU) 10/2011 of January 14<sup>th</sup> 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (as amended).

### Overall migration

Simulant	Test conditions	Limit	Test result (T)			Result	
			Test 1	Test 2	Test 3		
Ethanol 10%	A	40°C for 2 hours	10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	< 3 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	< T1	< T2	Pass
Acetic acid 3%	B	40°C for 30 minutes	10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	< 3 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	< T1	< T2	Pass
Olive oil	D2	40°C for 2 hours	10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	< 3 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	< T1	< T2	Pass

### Specific migration

Simulant	Migration with metals								
	Al	Ba	Co	Cu	Fe	Li	Mn	Ni	Zn
Acetic acid 3%	Pass	Pass	Pass	Pass	Pass	Pass	Pass	Pass	Pass

The gloves are suitable for repetitive contact with all types of food, and continuous contact for 2 hours at temperatures up to +40°C (30 min for acidic foods).

The product model has been manufactured in accordance with the provisions in Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 of December 22<sup>nd</sup> 2006 on good manufacturing practice (GMP) for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (as amended).

No PFAS (Per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances) is intentionally added to the product.



Petter Songe-Møller  
Managing Director

TG-30810 | VI | 15.01.23



1 | 1